Form PTO-1595 (Rev 09/04) OMB No 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
			1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): MOTT'S LLP	2. Name and address of roceiving party(les)
			Execution Date(s): September 14, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Name:CCL, Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	105 Gordon Baker Road, Suite 800			
Security Agrooment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: <u>WILLOWDALE, ONTARIO</u> State: Country: <u>Canada</u> Zrp: <u>M2H 3P8</u> AddItional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patenta involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dxt.: CCL 9.0-001	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date			
ax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
	Authorized User Name			
Signature:				
	September 21, 2006			
Signature	Date			
Arnold H. Krumholz - 25,428	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Arnold H. Krumholz - 25,428 Name of Parson Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

693912 1 DOC

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT D477,226

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

WHEREAS, Mistic Brands, Inc., the original assignce of Design Patent D477,226, was merged into Mott's Inc. in 2003, which was then converted into Mott's LLP in 2003;

NOW THEREFORE,

ASSIGNOR: Mott's LLP, a Delaware USA limited liability partnership located at 900 King Street, Rye Brook, New York, USA, 10573

Hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: CCL Industries, Inc., a Canadian corporation located at 105 Gordon Baker Road, Suite 800, Willowdale, Ontario, M2H 3P8, Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent D477,226.

Executed this 14 day of Senter 2006.

STATE OF NEW YORK

MOTT'S LLP

Name: David Wexler Title: Assistant Secretary

SS COUNTY OF Westchester

On this <u>14</u> day of Sept., 2006, before me personally appeared Wetto me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Linda Macherto tary Public

PATENT REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0900

Davd



600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST - WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 908.654.5000 · Fax 908.654.7866 · www.ldlkm.com

,.... ,.... ,....

PARTNER, URSDEMARKS, COPARIGHES & UNIAGR COMPLETION

## **Facsimile Transmittal**

То:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: September 21, 2006 No. Pages: 3 File Name.: CCL 9.0-001 Client/Matter No: CCL/3 Attorney/Secretary: AHK/jw

## **MESSAGE:**

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

693925 1 DOK

## PATENT REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0901

**RECORDED: 09/21/2006**